(in millions)

Net cash provided by operating activities

Purchases of property and equipment
Free cash flow

Change in outstanding factoring balances
Adjusted free cash flow

Net cash provided by operating activities
Purchases of property and equipment
Free cash flow

Fiscal Year Ended

November 30, 2024

667.5
(238.8)

428.7
45.8

474.5

Fiscal Year Ended

November 30, 2023

678.0
(180.5)

497.5



