(in millions)	 Fiscal Year Ended
	November 30, 2024
Net cash provided by operating activities	\$ 667.5
Purchases of property and equipment	 (238.8)
Free cash flow	428.7
Change in outstanding factoring balances	 45.8
Adjusted free cash flow	\$ 474.5
	Fiscal Year Ended
	November 30, 2023
Net cash provided by operating activities	\$ 678.0
Purchases of property and equipment	 (180.5)
Free cash flow	\$ 497.5